Timolyn Henry

From:

Donovan, Chrystal D [LTD] [Chrystal.Donovan@sprint.com]

Sent:

Wednesday, May 17, 2006 2:33 PM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc:

Masterton, Susan S [LTD]; Poag, F Ben B [LTD]; Beth Salak; Patrick Wiggins

Subject:

Change of Name on PATS Certificate No. 3822 from Sprint Payphone Services, Inc. to

Embarq Payphone Services, Inc.

Attachments: Change of Name on PATS Certificate No. 3822 from Sprint Payphone Services, Inc. to

Embarq Payphone Services, Inc.pdf

Filed on behalf of:

Susan S. Masterton Counsel Law/External Affairs Sprint 1313 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32301 M/S FLTLHO0102 (850) 599-1560 v (850) 878-0777 f susan.masterton@sprint.com

Docket No.

Title of filing: Change of Name on PATS Certificate No. 3822 from Sprint Payphone Services, Inc. to Embarq Payphone Services, Inc.

Filed on behalf of Sprint

5 pages

Chrystal Donovan Legal Specialist **Notary Public** Law/External Affairs 1313 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32301 M/S FLTLHO0201 (850) 599-1563 w (850) 878-0777 f

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

04360 MAY 18 8





Susan S. Masterton Attorney

Law/External Affairs
FUILH00107
Post Office Box 2214
1313 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214
Voice 850 599 1560
Fax 850 878 0777

susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

May 17, 2006

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó
Director, Division of the Commission
Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Change of Name on PATS Certificate No. 3822 from Sprint Payphone Services, Inc. to Embarq Payphone Services, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayó:

This letter is to notify the Commission that Sprint Payphone Services, Inc. has changed its name to Embarq Payphone Services, Inc. The relevant document from the Florida Secretary of State reflecting this change is attached. Sprint Payphone Services, Inc. requests that its PATS Certificate No. 3822 be changed to reflect the new name. This name change is in conjunction with the separation of Sprint Nextel's local operations to a new holding company, Embarq Corporation, approved by the Commission in Order No. PSC-05-0985-PAA-TP and Order No. PSC-06-0033-FOF-TP.

If you have any questions or need additional information about the above, please contact me at 599-1560 or Ben Poag at 599-1027.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Masterton

Cc: Patrick Wiggins, FPSC

Beth Salak, FPSC

Ben Poag, Sprint-Florida

Shows mother



Bepartment of State

I certify from the records of this office that SPRINT PAYPHONE SERVICES, INC. which changed its name to EMBARQ PAYPHONE SERVICES, INC. on March 9, 2006, is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on March 21, 1994.

The document number of this corporation is P94000021661.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2005, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on January 26, 2005, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-fourth day of March, 2006



CR2EO22 (01-06)

Sue M. Cobb Sue M. Cobb Secretary of State

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Sprint Payphone Services, Inc.

Security of American Company of the Company of the

(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
P94000021661
(Document number of corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Profit Corporation</i> adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:
NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):
Embarq Payphone Services, Inc.
(Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "lnc.," or "Co.") (A professional corporation must contain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A.")
<u>AMENDMENTS ADOPTED</u> - (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (<u>BE SPECIFIC</u>)
(Attach additional pages if necessary)
If an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N//
Not applicable
(continued)

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: March 8, 2006
Effective date if applicable:
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Signature (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
Carolyn S. Love
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
Assistant Secretary
(Title of person signing)

All the second of the companies of the c

FILING FEE: \$35



March 9, 2006

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations

EMBARQ PAYPHONE SERVICES, INC. 6500 SPRINT PKWY HL-5ASTX OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251US

Re: Document Number P94000021661

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of SPRINT PAYPHONE SERVICES, INC. which changed its name to EMBARQ PAYPHONE SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on March 9, 2006.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H06000063072.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Carol Mustain
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 206A00016509